
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency
1 ✓ Abajian, Sean sabajian@mrpk.org Chair Ventura Co Adult Ed Consortium

2 ✓ Beal, Donna Donna.beal@hancockcollege.edu Director, special projects Allan Hancock College

3 ✓ Bell, Lexie lexie_bell@cuesta.edu Director, Institutional Grants Cuesta College

4 ✓ Bergstrom Smith, Joan jbergstrom@hancockcollege.edu Adjunct Instructor Allan Hancock College

5 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC

6 ✓ Boulanger, Dawn dboulanger@co.slo.ca.us Director WDB SLO

7 ✓ Bowen, Jimmie JImmie.Bowen@avc.edu Professor Antelope Valley College

8 ✓ Cardona, Jenny jenny.cardona@oxnardunion.org CTE Coordinator Oxnard Adult School

9 ✓ Clinton-Houck, Maria maria.clintonhouck@avc.edu Interim Dean Antelope Valley College

10 ✓ Cubbage, Justine jcubbage@hartdistrict.org SCCRC K12 SWP PC Hart UHSD/COC Service Area

11 ✓ Curtis, Jason jason_curtis@cuesta.edu VP Instruction Cuesta College

12 ✓ Daugherty, Jessica jessica@causeimpacts.com Consultant Cause Impacts

13 ✓ Estrada, Mari maricela_estradagon1@vcccd.edu Interim Program Director Oxnard College

14 ✓ Fall, Jaime jaime@edcollaborative.com Director, Workforce & Econ StrategiesEconomic Dev Collab of Ventura Co

15 ✓ Farias, Chari chari.farias@oxnardunion.org Lead Counselor Oxnard Adult School

16 ✓ Hoffman, Mike mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director Moorpark College
17 ✓ Kernan, Ashley ashley.kernan@canyons.edu Research Mgr, SCC Center of ExcellenceCollege of the Canyons
18 ✓ Lake, Amanda a.lake@sbcc.edu Consortium Coordinator SCCRC
19 ✓ Maguire, Christina cjmaguire@pipeline.sbcc.edu Internship Coordinator Santa Barbara City College
20 ✓ Medina, Janine janine_medina@cuesta.edu Coordinator, Special Projects & Grant-funded ProgramsCuesta
21 ✓ Montes, April amontes@vcccd.edu Grant Director-CTE Oxnard College
22 ✓ Najera, Janneth janneth.najera@canyons.edu Research Manager, SCCCOE College of the Canyons
23 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/Regional Chair SCCRC
24 ✓ O'Connor, Leslie loconnor@slcusd.org Adult Ed. Instructor SLCUSD
25 ✓ Owens, Vera vowens@sbceo.org Project Contributor & Reporter SBCEO
26 ✓ Park, Celine cpark7@pipeline.sbcc.edu Director of Employer Engagement Santa Barbara City College
27 ✓ Perez, Emanuel emanuel.perez@oxnardunion.org Academic Counselor/Health Ctr Coord.Oxnard Adult School
28 ✓ Poore, Jacob jacob.poore@canyons.edu Director, SCC Center of Excellence College of the Canyons
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29 ✓ Ramirez, Nikolette nsanchez@vcoe.org K12  SWP Pathway Coordinator Ventura County Office of Education
30 ✓ Rider, Van van.rider@avc.edu Dean, Wkfrc Dev and Comm Engage.Antelope Valley College
31 ✓ Rodriguez, Letty lrodriguez1@vcccd.edu Career Education Grant Director Ventura College
32 ✓ Roepke, Thesa troepke@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison Allan Hancock College
33 ✓ Smith, Carola csmith@pipeline.sbcc.edu Vice President School of Extended LearningSanta Barbara City College
34 ✓ Susi, Justin justin@launchapprenticeship.org Director, Higher Ed. Partnerships Foundation for California Comm Coll
35 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC
36 ✓ Velasquez, Melinda Melinda.vasquez@venturaunified.org Teacher, Digital Literacy Ventura USD
37 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com Education Consultant Walker Consulting Services


